TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL AT REEL 3044 FRAME 0914

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC		03/19/2010	FOREIGN BANKING CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	100 Plantation Road
City:	New Orleans
State/Country:	LA
Postal Code:	70123
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 170

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	75924630	DAVID ORECK		
Serial Number:	78225606	XL		
Serial Number:	78225598	ORECK XL		
Serial Number:	78280848	RAPID REPLACEMENT		
Serial Number:	78300902	IF YOU DON'T MOVE THE AIR, YOU CAN'T CLEAN THE AIR		
Serial Number:	78300523	MICROSWEEP		
Serial Number:	78287821	XL2		
Serial Number:	78301377	IF YOU DON'T LOVE IT, YOU DON'T KEEP IT		
Serial Number:	78301192	STRONG ENOUGH TO PICK UP A 16-LB. BOWLING BALL		
Serial Number:	78300822	RESTAURATEUR		
Serial Number:	78318171	HEALTHIER, EASIER, SMARTER		

PATENT REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0153

900158470

Serial Number: 7 Serial Number: 7 Serial Number: 7 Serial Number: 7	78345383 78402666 78402357 78411451 78418449 78437242	TAKE THE ORECK CHALLENGE TAKE THE ORECK CHALLENGE BAGLESS IS A DIRTY WORD			
Serial Number: 7 Serial Number: 7 Serial Number: 7	78402357 78411451 78418449				
Serial Number: 7	78411451 78418449				
Serial Number: 7	78418449				
		BAGLESS IS A DIRTY WORD			
Coriol Number	78437242	BAGLESS IS A DIRTY WORD			
Serial Number: 7		XL			
Serial Number: 7	78501432	ORECK CLEAN HOME			
Serial Number: 7	78511989	NOTHING GETS BY AN ORECK			
Serial Number: 7	76344928	XL PRO			
Serial Number: 7	76344881	XL 2			
Serial Number: 7	76353605	XL PRO			
Serial Number: 7	76353606	XL2			
Serial Number: 7	75786320	SIMPLY AMAZING			
Serial Number: 7	75786315	SIMPLY AMAZING			
Serial Number: 7	75846573	FAN FORWARD DESIGN			
Serial Number: 7	75981423	XL			
Registration Number: 2	2541338	GREEN SAFE			
Registration Number: 2	2433806	ORECK PREMIST			
Registration Number: 2	2522417	SPEED IRON			
Registration Number: 2	2586047	ORECKCARE			
Registration Number: 2	2854054	ORECK			
Registration Number: 2	2616334	ORECK			
Registration Number: 2	2641564	ORECK			
Registration Number: 2	2564902	ORECK FLOOR CARE CENTERS			
Registration Number: 2	2633839	ORECK HOME CARE CENTER			
Registration Number: 2	2195639	ORECK			
Registration Number: 2	2441943	ORECK			
Registration Number: 2	2579667	ESPY			
Registration Number: 2	2684367	TIMBERWORKS			
Registration Number: 2	2713858	TAKE THE ORECK CHALLENGE			
Registration Number: 2	2605071	ULTRA			
Registration Number: 2	2649935	TAKE THE ORECK CHALLENGE			
Registration Number: 2	2732714	XL21			

Registration Number:	2707568	XL21
Registration Number:	2630210	SANAPATHIC
Registration Number:	1194570	LIQUIDLINE
Registration Number:	2606090	
Registration Number:	2511157	ORECKCARE
Registration Number:	2855454	XL
Registration Number:	2710336	
Registration Number:	2669625	ORECKCARE
Registration Number:	2650165	SHURLOK
Registration Number:	2528666	STAINS AND ODORS DISAPPEAR AS YOU SPRAY
Registration Number:	1881888	
Registration Number:	1417280	ELECTRIKBROOM
Registration Number:	2562127	SANISEAL
Registration Number:	1617357	
Registration Number:	2698067	DUAL STACK
Registration Number:	2505405	GREEN SAFE
Registration Number:	2545241	SPILL SAFE TOP
Registration Number:	2525530	RESTAURATEUR
Registration Number:	2528344	XL
Registration Number:	2530406	ORECKCARE
Registration Number:	2511963	FAN FORWARD DESIGN
Registration Number:	2471689	TAKE THE ORECK 30 DAY CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	2475798	TAKE THE ORECK 30 DAY CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	2471690	LIFT ME I'M LIGHT
Registration Number:	2778909	
Registration Number:	2338094	A GIFT FROM MOTHER NATURE FROM THE CENTER OF THE EARTH
Registration Number:	2214592	A GIFT FROM MOTHER NATURE FROM THE CENTER OF THE EARTH
Registration Number:	2338096	ALANITE
Registration Number:	2264292	ALANITE
Registration Number:	2289286	APARTMENT UPRIGHT
Registration Number:	2327413	APARTMENT VACUUM
Registration Number:	2256109	ASSAIL-A-CELL
Registration Number:	2233559	BIG FOOT

Registration Number:	2262334	BLOOMING JASMINE			
Registration Number:	2261670	BOWL BEAUTIFUL			
Registration Number:	2229020	CELOC			
Registration Number:	2055151	CELOC			
Registration Number:	2248337	CLOUD FREE			
Registration Number:	2317536	COMVAC			
Registration Number:	2322427	COUNTER-INTELLIGENCE			
Registration Number:	0827489				
Registration Number:	2421707	DIRT SEARCH			
Registration Number:	2392357	DUTCHTECH			
Registration Number:	1812769	THREAD GUARD			
Registration Number:	2204513	FULL RELEASE			
Registration Number:	1143124	ORECK XL			
Registration Number:	2480487	ELECTRITECH			
Registration Number:	2256110	FULL BLOOM			
Registration Number:	2091436	GERMASTAT			
Registration Number:	2338095	GREASELOCK			
Registration Number:	2375325	GREEN SAFE			
Registration Number:	2346089	GRUNGE ATTACK			
Registration Number:	2057282	H2ORECK			
Registration Number:	1130722	HANDI-HANDLE			
Registration Number:	1453989	HELPING HAND			
Registration Number:	2163966	ноку			
Registration Number:	2164012	ноку			
Registration Number:	1455120	HOME SPA			
Registration Number:	2250536	HOSPITAL CLEAN			
Registration Number:	1366512	HOUSEKEEPER			
Registration Number:	2022721	IRONMAN			
Registration Number:	2227906	LITTER EX			
Registration Number:	1991358	LOW BOY			
Registration Number:	2485539	METAXALLOY			
Registration Number:	2289635	MICHELANGELO'S MARBLE RESTORER			
Registration Number:	1854207	MICROSWEEP			
Registration Number:	2312478	MICRO SWEEP			
II .	11	<u> </u>			

Registration Number:	2402832	MOON CLOTH		
Registration Number:	2216330	NO RETURN		
Registration Number:	2298776	NOTES OF VANILLA		
Registration Number:	1860794	NOTHING GETS BY AN ORECK!		
Registration Number:	2394926			
Registration Number:	1538966			
Registration Number:	1810604	ORBITER		
Registration Number:	2260362	ORECK		
Registration Number:	2271435	ORECK		
Registration Number:	2465132	ORECK		
Registration Number:	1454954	ORECK		
Registration Number:	2465131	ORECK		
Registration Number:	2467158	ORECK		
Registration Number:	2409062	ORECK DRY CARPET		
Registration Number:	2255054	ORECK FRESH AIR		
Registration Number:	2333600	ORECK SELECT		
Registration Number:	2430955	ORECK STEEMER		
Registration Number:	2291492	ORECK WELCOME HOME		
Registration Number:	2471040	ORECK XL		
Registration Number:	1366514	REGINA HOUSEKEEPER		
Registration Number:	2462310	ROTOBLADE		
Registration Number:	2264375	REVELRY		
Registration Number:	2333806	ROCK SOLID		
Registration Number:	2385321	POWERROTOR		
Registration Number:	2346118	SANISEAL		
Registration Number:	2250565	SEARCH & DESTROY		
Registration Number:	2360317	SIMPLY AMAZING		
Registration Number:	2263738	SOLVE-A-SPOT		
Registration Number:	2250534	SPRING MULBERRIES		
Registration Number:	1947309	STAIRCARE		
Registration Number:	1462550	ORECK XL HOTEL VACUUM		
Registration Number:	2256089	ORECKBRITE		
Registration Number:	2246559	STAND GUARD		
Registration Number:	1796799	STEEMER PLUS		

Registration Number:	1798501	STEEMER ULTRA	
Registration Number:	2278526	STONE CLEAR BOTTOM	
Registration Number:	2282178	STONE CLEAR TOP	
Registration Number:	2379243		
Registration Number:	2261668	THE O MONSTER CLEANER	
Registration Number:	2261669	THE O MONSTER CLEANER PLUS	
Registration Number:	2318886	TIDY UP	
Registration Number:	2439452		
Registration Number:	2236605	TWO TOUGH	
Registration Number:	2495528		
Registration Number:	2242148	WOOD SPLENDOR	
Registration Number:	1119923	X-TENDED LIFE	
Registration Number:	1128184	X-TENDED LIFE	
Registration Number:	2139911	XL	
Registration Number:	0893623	XL	
Registration Number:	1028501	XL	
Registration Number:	2332963	XL	
Registration Number:	1849019	XL FILTER KNIT	
Registration Number:	2316409	ZIP VAC	
Registration Number:	2734838	ORECK	
Registration Number:	2788878	X-TENDED LIFE	
Registration Number:	2877974	SILENCE TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	2867957	НОКҮ	
Registration Number:	2898228	ELECTRIKBROOM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038264-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona

Signature:	/kja/
Date:	03/31/2010
Total Attachments: 21	
source=Oreck RBS release of security#page	e1.tif
source=Oreck RBS release of security#page	e2.tif
source=Oreck RBS release of security#page	e3.tif
source=Oreck RBS release of security#page	e4.tif
source=Oreck RBS release of security#page	e5.tif
source=Oreck RBS release of security#pag	e6.tif
source=Oreck RBS release of security#pag	e7.tif
source=Oreck RBS release of security#pag	e8.tif
source=Oreck RBS release of security#page	e9.tif
source=Oreck RBS release of security#page	e10.tif
source=Oreck RBS release of security#page	e11.tif
source=Oreck RBS release of security#pag	
source=Oreck RBS release of security#page	
l_source=Oreck_RBS_release of security#nage	e19 tif

source=Oreck RBS release of security#page20.tif source=Oreck RBS release of security#page21.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of March 19, 2010 is made by THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") to the Secured Parties under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, ORECK CORPORATION (the "Borrower") and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2005 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Collateral Agent and the various financial institutions party thereto as lenders thereunder (each individually a "Lender", and collectively the "Lenders"), pursuant to which Credit Agreement the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 2, 2005, that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 2, 2005, that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 2, 2005, and that certain Copyright Security Agreement dated as of February 2, 2005 (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Borrower and certain of the Borrower's Subsidiaries granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Borrower listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office on March 11, 2005, at Reel 003044 Frame 0914, March 10, 2005, at Reel 015756 Frame 0001, and the U.S. Copyright Office on July 8, 2005 at volume 3527 document number 361.

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent (on behalf of itself and the Lenders and their respective successors and assigns) hereby fully and irrevocably **RELEASES** and terminates, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Collateral Agent (on behalf of itself and the Lenders and their respective successors and assigns) hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent or the Lenders or any of their respective successors and assigns may have in the Collateral to the Borrower or to the Borrower affiliate that is the record owner of the Collateral, as applicable.

The Collateral Agent agrees, at the Borrower's expense, to cooperate with the Borrower and its Subsidiaries and to provide the Borrower and its Subsidiaries with the information and additional authorization if it is required or desirable to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: MICHNEL ?

Title: 5VP

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral

Annex I

I. TRADEMARKS

ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC

MATTER NO	TMARK	APP NO	FILE DATE	REG. NO:	REG DATE	STATUS
20501/101	DAVID ORECK	75/924,630	2 /22/2000			ALLOWED
20501/518	XL	78/225,606	3 /14/2003			PENDING
20501/519	ORECK XL	78/225,598	3 /14/2003			PENDING
20501/536	RAPID REPLACEMENT	78/280,848	7 /30/2003			PENDING
20501/538	IF YOU DON'T MOVE THE AIR, YOU CAN'T CLEAN THE AIR	78/300,902	9 /16/2003			PENDING
20501/541	MICROSWEEP	78/300,523	9 /15/2003			PENDING
20501/544	XL2 AND DESIGN	78/287,821	8 /15/2003			PENDING
20501/545	IF YOU DON'T LOVE IT, YOU DON'T KEEP IT!	78/301,377	9 /17/2003			PENDING
20501/546	STRONG ENOUGH TO PICK UP A 16-LB. BOWLING BALL	78/301,192	9/16/2003			PENDING
20501/547	RESTAURATEUR	78/300,822	9 /16/2003			PENDING
20501/554	HEALTHIER, EASIER, SMARTER	78/318,171	10/24/2003			PENDING
20501/557	ORECK CLEAN	78/328,158	11/14/2003			PENDING
20501/558	TAKE THE ORECK CHALLENGE	78/345,383	12/24/2003			PENDING
20501/566	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (AIR CLEANER WITH BALLOON)	78/402,666	4 /15/2004			PENDING
20501/567	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (CARPET SWEEPER)	78/402,357	4 /15/2004			PENDING
20501/571	TAKE THE ORECK CHALLENGE	78/411,451	4 /30/2004			PENDING
20501/573	BAGLESS IS A DIRTY WORD	78/418,449	5 /13/2004			PENDING
20501/588	XL	78/437,242	6 /17/2004			PENDING
20501/605	ORECK CLEAN HOME	78/501,432	10/18/2004			PENDING
20501/606	NOTHING GETS BY AN ORECK	78/511,989	11/5/2004			PENDING
20501/004	XL PRO	76/344,928	12/4 /2001	2,782,714	11/11/2003	REGISTERED
20501/005	XL2	76/344,881	12/4 /2001	2,782,712	11/11/2003	REGISTERED
20501/010	XL PRO AND DESIGN	76/353,605	12/14/2001	2,815,467	2 /17/2004	REGISTERED
20501/011	XL2 AND DESIGN	76/353,606	12/14/2001	2,823,826	3 /16/2004	REGISTERED
20501/100	SIMPLY AMAZING	75/786,320	8 /26/1999	2,554,646	4 /2 /2002	REGISTERED
20501/102	SIMPLY AMAZING	75/786,315	8 /26/1999	2,511,561	11/27/2001	REGISTERED
20501/103	FAN FORWARD DESIGN	75/846,573	11/11/1999	2,576,538	6 /4 /2002	REGISTERED
20501/106	XL	75/981,423	1 /5 /2000	2,511,871	11/27/2001	REGISTERED
20501/107BX	ELECTRIKBROOM	574,729	12/29/1971	093,688	12/29/1971	REGISTERED
20501/108	GREEN SAFE AND DESIGN	75/869,613	12/8 /1999	2,541,338	2 /19/2002	REGISTERED
20501/109CA	HOKY (STYLIZED)	341,572	4 /5 /1971	183,802	6 /16/1972	REGISTERED
20501/110	ORECK PREMIST	75/393,993	11/21/1997	2,433,806	3 /6 /2001	REGISTERED
20501/111	SPEED IRON	76/225,169	3 /14/2001	2,522,417	12/25/2001	REGISTERED
20501/112	ORECKCARE	75/891,520	1 /5 /2000	2,586,047	6 /25/2002	REGISTERED
20501/113	ORECK	75/769,729	8 /6 /1999	2,854,054	6 /15/2004	REGISTERED
20501/114	ORECK	75/888,473	1 /5 /2000	2,616,334	9 /10/2002	REGISTERED
20501/115	ORECK	75/888,455	1 /5 /2000	2,641,564	10/29/2002	REGISTERED

20501/117	ORECK FLOOR CARE CENTERS	75/797,595	9 /13/1999	2,564,902	4 /30/2002	REGISTERED
20501/118	ORECK HOME CARE CENTER	75/810,734	9 /28/1999	2,633,839	10/15/2002	REGISTERED
20501/119	ORECK & WHITE STRIPE DESIGN	75/343,602	8 /19/1997	2,195,639	10/13/1998	REGISTERED
20501/120	ORECK	75/716,299	5 /27/1999	2,441,943	4 /10/2001	REGISTERED
20501/122	ESPY	75/903,226	1 /25/2000	2,579,667	6/11/2002	REGISTERED
20501/124	TIMBERWORKS	76/146,248	10/12/2000	2,684,367	2 /4 /2003	REGISTERED
20501/125	TAKE THE ORECK CHALLENGE	75/868,552	12/8/1999	2,713,858	5 /6 /2003	REGISTERED
20501/126	ULTRA	75/440,487	2 /25/1998	2,605,071	8 /6 /2002	REGISTERED
20501/129JP	ROTO BLADE	11-050234	6 /7 /1999	4,438,852	12/8 /2000	REGISTERED
20501/132ZA	REGINA ELECTRIKBROOM	69/3842	8 /14/1969	69/3842	8 /14/1969	REGISTERED
20501/133IT	ELECTRIKBROOM	RM91C001567	4 /26/1991	612,414	12/17/1993	REGISTERED
	TAKE THE ORECK CHALLENGE AND					
20501/134	DESIGN	75/868,558	12/8 /1999	2,649,935	11/12/2002	REGISTERED
20501/135	XL21 (STYLIZED)	76/136,914	9 /27/2000	2,732,714	7 /1 /2003	REGISTERED
20501/136	XL21	76/124,021	9 /7 /2000	2,707,568	4 /15/2003	REGISTERED
20501/137	SANAPATHIC	76/146,249	10/16/2000	2,630,210	10/8 /2002	REGISTERED
20501/139EU	ROTO BLADE	1,194,570	6 /3 /1999	1,194,570	11/14/2000	REGISTERED
20501/142	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (CANNISTER VACUUM CONFIGURATION)	75/834,501	10/21/1999	2,606,090	8 /6 /2002	REGISTERED
20501/143	ORECKCARE	75/888,425	1 /5 /2000	2,511,157	11/20/2001	REGISTERED
20501/144	XL	75/900,838	1 /21/2000	2,855,454	6 /22/2004	REGISTERED
20501/147	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (VACUUM CLEANER OUTER BAG CONFIGURATION)	75/830,722	10/21/1999	2,710,336	4 /29/2003	REGISTERED
20501/149	ORECKCARE	75/888,494	1 /5 /2000	2,669,625	12/31/2002	REGISTERED
20501/150	SHURLOK	76/066,427	6 /8 /2000	2,650,165	11/12/2002	REGISTERED
20501/151	STAINS AND ODORS DISAPPEAR AS YOU SPRAY	75/394,535	11/21/1997	2,528,666	1 /8 /2002	REGISTERED
20501/155	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (L-SHAPE)	73/599,783	5 /19/1986	1,881,888	3 /7 /1995	REGISTERED
20501/155GR	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (L-SHAPE)	129,892	7 /1 /1996	129,892	9 /17/1998	REGISTERED
20501/157	ELECTRIKBROOM	71/675,006	10/18/1954	611,747	9 /6 /1955	REGISTERED
20501/157AU	ELECTRIKBROOM AND DESIGN (WITH TWO CIRCLES IN THE MIDDLE)	178,791		B178,791	2 /21/1963	REGISTERED
20501/157GR	ELECTRIKBROOM	46,391	5 /24/2001	46,391	5 /24/2001	REGISTERED
20501/157JP	ELECTRIKBROOM	86245/1994	8 /25/1994	3,278,515	4 /11/1997	REGISTERED
20501/157NZ	ELECTRIKBROOM	B91,160	8 /18/1969	B91,160	8 /26/1970	REGISTERED
20501/158	ELECTRIKBROOM (STYLIZED)	73/575,605	12/30/1985	1,417,280	11/18/1986	REGISTERED
20501/158FR	ELECTRIKBROOM	272,773	1 /22/2001	1,649,241	1 /22/2001	REGISTERED
20501/162	SANISEAL	75/541,295	8 /24/1998	2,562,127	4 /16/2002	REGISTERED
20501/162CA	SANISEAL	1,005,572	2 /17/1999	542,902	3 /22/2001	REGISTERED
20501/163	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (VACUUM CLEANER HEAD DESIGN WITH LIGHT)	73/771,773	12/27/1988	1,617,357	10/16/1990	REGISTERED
20501/164	DUAL STACK	75/680,982	4 /12/1999	2,698,067	3 /18/2003	REGISTERED
20501/165	GREEN SAFE AND DESIGN	75/869,612	12/8 /1999	2,505,405	11/6 /2001	REGISTERED
20501/167	SPILL SAFE TOP	75/923,788	2 /18/2000	2,545,241	3 /5 /2002	REGISTERED
20501/168	RESTAURATEUR	75/577,059	10/26/1998	2,525,530	1 /1 /2002	REGISTERED
20501/169	XL	75/889,091	1 /6 /2000	2,528,344	1 /8 /2002	REGISTERED
20501/170	ORECKCARE	75/769,727	8 /6 /1999	2,530,406	1 /15/2002	REGISTERED
20501/174	FAN FORWARD DESIGN AND DESIGN	76/028,876	4 /18/2000	2,511,963	11/27/2001	REGISTERED
20501/176	TAKE THE ORECK 30 DAY CHALLENGE AND DESIGN	76/102,237	8 /2 /2000	2,471,689	7 /24/2001	REGISTERED
20501/177	TAKE THE ORECK 30 DAY CHALLENGE	76/103,696	8 /2 /2000	2,475,798	8 /7 /2001	REGISTERED

20501/180	LIFT ME I'M LIGHT	76/102,259	8 /2 /2000	2,471,690	7 /24/2001	REGISTERED
20501/181GB	DAVID ORECK	2,243,107	8 /21/2000	2,243,107	8 /21/2000	REGISTERED
20501/184	MISCELLAENOUS DESIGN (VACUUM CLEANER BOWLING BALL)	76/160,904	11/6/2000	2,778,909	11/4 /2003	REGISTERED
20501/185CA	ADVANCE POWER	802,136	1 /19/1996	524,177	3 /1 /2000	REGISTERED
20501/306CA	ULTRA POWER	802,135	1 /19/1996	515,925	8 /31/1999	REGISTERED
20501/309GR	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (WHITE STRIPE)	129,894	7 /1 /1996	129,894	9 /17/1998	REGISTERED
20501/313CA	VACUUM CLEANER DESIGN (L-SHAPED DESIGN)	669,859	10/29/1990	399,868	7 /3 /1992	REGISTERED
20501/326	A GIFT FROM MOTHER NATURE FROM THE CENTER OF THE EARTH	75/647,187	2 /24/1999	2,338,094	4 /4 /2000	REGISTERED
20501/327	A GIFT FROM MOTHER NATURE FROM THE CENTER OF THE EARTH	75/394,284	11/21/1997	2,214,592	12/29/1998	REGISTERED
20501/328	ALANITE	75/647,544	2 /24/1999	2,338,096	4 /4 /2000	REGISTERED
20501/329	ALANITE	75/394,289	11/21/1997	2,264,292	7 /27/1999	REGISTERED
20501/330	APARTMENT UPRIGHT	75/283,674	4 /29/1997	2,289,286	10/26/1999	REGISTERED
20501/331	APARTMENT VACUUM	75/447,884	3 /10/1998	2,327,413	3 /7 /2000	REGISTERED
20501/332	ASSAIL-A-CELL	75/414,281	1 /6 /1998	2,256,109	6 /22/1999	REGISTERED
20501/333	BIG FOOT	75/342,979	8 /18/1997	2,233,559	3 /23/1999	REGISTERED
20501/334	BLOOMING JASMINE	75/394,560	11/21/1997	2,262,334	7 /20/1999	REGISTERED
20501/335	BOWL BEAUTIFUL	75/414,540	1 /6 /1998	2,261,670	7 /13/1999	REGISTERED
20501/336	CELOC	75/486,556	5 /18/1998	2,229,020	3 /2 /1999	REGISTERED
20501/338	CELOC	75/106,818	5 /20/1996	2,055,151	4 /22/1997	REGISTERED
20501/340	CLOUD FREE	75/394,299	11/21/1997	2,248,337	5 /25/1999	REGISTERED
20501/341	COMVAC	75/283,685	4 /29/1997	2,317,536	2 /15/2000	REGISTERED
20501/342	COUNTER-INTELLIGENCE	75/503,277	6 /16/1998	2,322,427	2 /22/2000	REGISTERED
20501/343	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SPLIT CROWN)	72/230,290	10/15/1965	827,489	4 /18/1967	REGISTERED
20501/343CA	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SPLIT CROWN)	377,879	8 /12/1974	208,693	8 /8 /1975	REGISTERED
20501/344	DIRT SEARCH	75/377,853	10/23/1997	2,421,707	1 /16/2001	REGISTERED
20501/344CA	DIRT SEARCH	658,713	5 /31/1990	422,471	1 /28/1994	REGISTERED
20501/344DE	DIRT SEARCH	T30491/9 Wz	5 /26/1990	1,181,995	11/4/1991	REGISTERED
20501/344FR	DIRT SEARCH	220,081	6 /25/1990	1,598,927	6 /25/1990	REGISTERED
20501/3441T	DIRT SEARCH	21079C/90	6 /7 /1990	584,990	12/11/1992	REGISTERED
20501/345	DUTCHTECH	75/746,530	7 /9 /1999	2,392,357	10/3 /2000	REGISTERED
20501/347	THREAD GUARD	74/233,640	12/23/1991	1,812,769	12/21/1993	REGISTERED
20501/348ZA	REGINA (STYLIZED)	29/858	7 /24/1929	29/858	7 /21/1930	REGISTERED
20501/351	FULL RELEASE	75/283,680	4 /29/1997	2,204,513	11/17/1998	REGISTERED
20501/352	ORECK XL	73/197,242	12/18/1978	1,143,124	12/16/1980	REGISTERED
20501/352EU	ORECK XL	80,051	4 /1 /1996	80,051	6 /19/1998	REGISTERED
20501/354	ELECTRITECH	75/650,025	3 /1 /1999	2,480,487	8 /21/2001	REGISTERED
20501/357	FULL BLOOM	75/414,282	1 /6 /1998	2,256,110	6 /22/1999	REGISTERED
20501/358	GERMASTAT	75/188,377	10/28/1996	2,091,436	8 /26/1997	REGISTERED
20501/358GB	GERMASTAT	2,131,755	5 /3 /1997	2,131,755	10/31/1997	···
20501/359	GREASELOCK	75/647,542	2 /24/1999	2,338,095	1	REGISTERED
20501/360	GREEN SAFE (AND DESIGN)	75/811,228	9 /28/1999	1	4 /4 /2000	REGISTERED
20501/361	GRUNGE ATTACK	75/503,431	6 /16/1998	2,375,325	8 /8 /2000	REGISTERED
20501/362	H2ORECK	75/103,770	5 /14/1996	2,346,089	4 /25/2000	REGISTERED
		1 100,110	3/14/1770	2,057,282	4 /29/1997	REGISTERED

20501/364	HELPING HAND	73/599,367	5 /19/1986	1,453,989	8 /25/1987	REGISTERED
20501/365	HOKY	75/293,890	5 /19/1997	2,163,966	6 /9 /1998	REGISTERED
20501/365AU	НОКҮ	796,817	6 /9 /1999	796,817	5 /26/2000	REGISTERED
20501/365EU	НОКУ	1,177,336	5 /19/1999	1,177,336	3 /27/2001	REGISTERED
20501/366	HOKY (AND DESIGN)	75/298,449	5 /23/1997	2,164,012	6 /9 /1998	REGISTERED
20501/366CA	HOKY (AND DESIGN)	594,197	10/27/1987	378,664	1 /25/1991	REGISTERED
20501/368	HOME SPA	73/514,092	12/17/1984	1,455,120	9 /1 /1987	REGISTERED
20501/368CA	HOME SPA	595.288	11/17/1987	353,034	3 /10/1989	REGISTERED
20501/369	HOSPITAL CLEAN	75/394,523	11/21/1997	2,250,536	6 /1 /1999	
20501/370	HOUSEKEEPER	73/536,172	5 /6 /1985	1,366,512	10/22/1985	REGISTERED
20501/370AU	HOUSEKEEPER	494,662	9 /5 /1988	A494,662	6 /5 /1990	REGISTERED
20501/370CA	HOUSEKEEPER	639,409	8 /28/1989	377,663	12/21/1990	REGISTERED REGISTERED
20501/370FR	HOUSEKEEPER	171,718	9 /8 /1999	1,568,158	9 /8 /1999	
20501/370IT	HOUSEKEEPER	23884C/87	10/30/1987	533,519	9/11/1990	REGISTERED
20501/373	IRONMAN	74/363,394	2 /25/1993	2,022,721		REGISTERED
20501/374	LITTER EX	75/394,524	11/21/1997	2,227,906	12/17/1996	REGISTERED
20501/375	LOW BOY	74/720,725	8 /24/1995	1,991,358	3 /2 /1999	REGISTERED
20501/376	METAXALLOY	75/436,577	2 /18/1998	2,485,539	8 /6 /1996 9 /4 /2001	REGISTERED
20501/377	MICHELANGELO'S MARBLE RESTORER	75/503,464	6 /16/1998			REGISTERED
20501/378	MICRO SWEEP AND DESIGN	74/234,489	12/27/1991	2,289,635	10/26/1999	REGISTERED
20501/379	MICRO SWEEP AND DESIGN	75/453,568	3 /20/1998	1,854,207 2,312,478	9 /13/1994	REGISTERED
20501/380	MOON CLOTH	75/681,099	4 /13/1999	2,402,832	1 /25/2000	REGISTERED
20501/381	NO RETURN	75/394,298		····	11/7 /2000	REGISTERED
20501/382	NOTES OF VANILLA	75/392,811	11/21/1997	2,216,330	1 /5 /1999	REGISTERED
20501/383	NOTHING GETS BY AN ORECK!	74/456,957	11/8/1993	2,298,776	12/7 /1999	REGISTERED
20501/383AU1	NOTHING GETS BY AN ORECK	775,804	10/15/1998	1,860,794	11/1/1994	REGISTERED
20501/383AU2	NOTHING GETS BY AN ORECK	775,805	10/15/1998	775,804	8 /5 /1999	REGISTERED
20501/383NZ1	NOTHING GETS BY AN ORECK	300,519	10/28/1998	775,805	8 /6 /1999	REGISTERED
20501/383NZ2	NOTHING GETS BY AN ORECK	300,520	10/28/1998	300,519	5 /17/1999	REGISTERED
20501/384	O DESIGN	75/634,314	2 /3 /1999	300,520 2,394,926	5/11/1999	REGISTERED
20501/385	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (OBTUSE ANGLED DESIGN)	73/602,090	6 /2 /1986	1,538,966	5 /16/1989	REGISTERED
	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (OBTUSE			1,550,700	3/10/1767	REGISTERED
20501/385CA	ANGLED VACUUM DESIGN)	579,580	3 /9 /1987	402,907	9 /25/1992	REGISTERED
20501/385GR	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (OBTUSE	120.002	7 /1 /100/	100 000	0.424000	
20501/386	ANGLED DESIGN) ORBITER	129,893	7 /1 /1996	129,893	9 /17/1998	REGISTERED
20501/387	ORECK	74/372,816	3 /29/1993	1,810,604	12/14/1993	REGISTERED
20501/387AU	ORECK	75/343,423	8 /19/1997	2,260,362	7 /13/1999	REGISTERED
20501/387NZ	ORECK	775,802	10/15/1998	775,802	8 /5 /1999	REGISTERED
20501/387NZ 20501/388		300,516	10/28/1998	300,516	5 /11/1999	REGISTERED
20501/388AU	ORECK	75/343,223	8 /19/1997	2,271,435	8 /24/1999	REGISTERED
20501/388AU 20501/388GR	ORECK	775,806	10/15/1998	775,806	8 /6 /1999	REGISTERED
	ORECK	129,889	7/1/1996	129,889	9 /17/1998	REGISTERED
20501/388NZ	ORECK	300,515	10/28/1998	300,515	5 /17/1999	REGISTERED
20501/389	ORECK	75/810,788	9 /28/1999	2,465,132	7 /3 /2001	REGISTERED
20501/390	ORECK	73/599,366	5 /19/1986	1,454,954	9 /1 /1987	REGISTERED
20501/390CA	ORECK	652,526	3 /7 /1990	391,610	12/13/1991	REGISTERED
20501/390DE	ORECK	O 12801 Wz	2/19/1987	1,110,592	8 /27/1987	REGISTERED
20501/390EU	ORECK	80,002	4 /1 /1996	80,002	4 /22/1998	REGISTERED

20501/390FR	ORECK	841,431	2 /26/1987	1,396,101	11/26/1996	REGISTERED
20501/390GB	ORECK	1,301,059	2 /16/1987	1,301,059	8 /30/1988	REGISTERED
20501/3901T	ORECK	87/10154C	3 /3 /1987	510,061	6 /12/1989	REGISTERED
20501/390JP	ORECK	7-101,944	10/3 /1995	4,332,713	11/5/1999	REGISTERED
20501/390MX	ORECK	139,707	5 /14/1992	423,458	10/9/1992	REGISTERED
20501/391	ORECK	75/810,787	9 /28/1999	2,465,131	7 /3 /2001	REGISTERED
20501/392	ORECK	75/805,624	9 /21/1999	2,467,158	7 /10/2001	REGISTERED
20501/393	ORECK DRY CARPET	75/414,489	1 /5 /1998	2,409,062	11/28/2000	REGISTERED
20501/394	ORECK FRESH AIR	75/394,521	11/21/1997	2,255,054	6 /22/1999	REGISTERED
20501/395	ORECK SELECT	75/342,981	8 /18/1997	2,333,600	3 /21/2000	REGISTERED
20501/397	ORECK STEEMER	75/761,792	7 /27/1999	2,430,955	2 /27/2001	REGISTERED
20501/398	ORECK WELCOME HOME	75/394,297	11/21/1997	2,291,492	11/9/1999	REGISTERED
20501/399	ORECK XL	75/804,880	9 /21/1999	2,471,040	7 /24/2001	REGISTERED
20501/399AU	ORECK XL	775,803	10/15/1998	775,803	8 /6 /1999	REGISTERED
20501/399GR	ORECK XL	129,890	7 /1 /1996	129,890	9 /17/1998	REGISTERED
20501/399NZ	ORECK XL	300,517	10/28/1998	300,517	5/17/1999	REGISTERED
20501/400	REGINA HOUSEKEEPER (STYLIZED)	73/536,187	5 /6 /1985	1,366,514	10/22/1985	REGISTERED
20501/400DE	REGINA HOUSEKEEPER	R46192/9 Wz	1 /8 /1988	1,127,691	9 /16/1988	REGISTERED
20501/403	ROTOBLADE	75/602,338	12/7 /1998	2,462,310	6 /19/2001	REGISTERED
20501/403AU	ROTO BLADE	796.214	6 /3 /1999	796,214	4 /6 /2000	REGISTERED
20501/404	REVELRY	75/414,500	1 /6 /1998	2,264,375	7 /27/1999	REGISTERED
20501/405	ROCK SOLID	75/503,424	6 /16/1998	2,333,806	3 /21/2000	REGISTERED
20501/406	POWERROTOR	75/742,783	7 /2 /1999	2,385,321	9 /12/2000	REGISTERED
20501/407CA	REACH-AROUND	658,698	5/31/1990	430,548	7 /22/1994	REGISTERED
20501/407DE	REACH-AROUND	T30492/9 Wz	5 /26/1990	1,190,728	8 /18/1994	REGISTERED
20501/407FR	REACH-AROUND	220,083	4 /12/2000	1,598,929	4 /12/2000	REGISTERED
20501/407GB	REACH-AROUND	1,426,471	1 /9 /1990	1,426,471	12/11/1992	REGISTERED
20501/407IT	REACH-AROUND	21077 C/90	6 /7 /1990	584,988	12/11/1992	REGISTERED
20501/411	SANISEAL	75/541,353	8 /24/1998	2,346,118	4 /25/2000	REGISTERED
20501/412	SEARCH & DESTROY	75/414,283	1 /6 /1998	2,250,565	6 /1 /1999	REGISTERED
20501/413	SIMPLY AMAZING	75/786,314	8 /26/1999	2,360,317	6 /20/2000	REGISTERED
20501/415	SOLVE-A-SPOT	75/414,539	1 /6 /1998	2,263,738	7 /20/1999	REGISTERED
20501/416	SPRING MULBERRIES	75/392,630	11/19/1997	2,250,534	6 /1 /1999	REGISTERED
20501/417	STAIRCARE	74/459,290	11/15/1993	1,947,309	1 /9 /1996	REGISTERED
20501/418AU	ORECK XL	775,801	10/15/1998	775,801	8 /5 /1999	REGISTERED
20501/42ICA	DIRT MAGNET	655,155	4 /12/1990	410,591	4 /9 /1993	REGISTERED
20501/421DE	DIRT MAGNET	T30244/9 Wz	3 /16/1990	1,179,329	7 /24/1991	REGISTERED
20501/421FR	DIRT MAGNET	220,082	6 /25/1990	1,598,928	4 /12/2000	REGISTERED
20501/421GB	DIRT MAGNET	1,427,105	1 /8 /1990	1,427,105	4 /24/1992	REGISTERED
20501/4211T	DIRT MAGNET	21078C/90	6 /7 /1990	584,989	12/11/1992	REGISTERED
20501/422DE	CAMBRIDGE	R46966/9 Wz	7 /25/1988	1,169,934	12/20/1990	REGISTERED
20501/422FR	CAMBRIDGE	947,225	8 /5 /1988	1,582,893	7 /29/1998	REGISTERED
20501/422IT	CAMBRIDGE	23404C/88	8 /9 /1988	535,843	11/9/1990	REGISTERED
20501/425MX	ORECK XL	139,708	5 /14/1992	423,459	10/9 /1992	REGISTERED
20501/431GR	XL	129,891	7 /1 /1996	129,891	9 /17/1998	REGISTERED
20501/432NZ	ORECK XL	300,518	10/28/1998	300,518	5 /11/1999	REGISTERED
20501/433GB	ORECK CARE HANDY KLEEN AND DESIGN	2,050,268	12/23/1995	2,050,268	3 /21/1997	REGISTERED

20501/434GB	ORECK CARE KLEEN FORCE AND DESIGN	2,050,259	12/23/1995	2.050,259	1 /24/1997	REGISTERED
20501/450	ORECK XL HOTEL VACUUM	73/601,629	6 /2 /1986	1,462,550	10/27/1987	REGISTERED
20501/450CA	ORECK XL HOTEL VACUUM	578,295	2 /18/1987	359,424	8 /11/1989	REGISTERED
20501/451	ORECKBRITE	75/392,810	11/19/1997	2.256.089	6 /22/1999	REGISTERED
20501/453CA	ORECKCARE	572,661	11/12/1986	355,473	5 /5 /1989	REGISTERED
20501/454	STAND GUARD	75/283,675	4 /29/1997	2,246,559	5 /18/1999	REGISTERED
20501/455	STEEMER PLUS	74/119,968	12/3 /1990	1,796,799	10/5 /1993	REGISTERED
20501/457	STEEMER ULTRA	74/119,969	12/3 /1990	1,798,501	10/12/1993	REGISTERED
20501/458	STONE CLEAR BOTTOM	75/491,100	5 /27/1998	2,278,526	9 /14/1999	REGISTERED
20501/459	STONE CLEAR TOP	75/491,101	5 /27/1998	2,282,178	9 /28/1999	REGISTERED
20501/460	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (STRIPE DESIGN)	75/742,256	7 /2 /1999	2,379,243	8 /22/2000	REGISTERED
20501/462	THE O MONSTER CLEANER	75/414,524	1/6/1998	2,261,668	7 /13/1999	REGISTERED
20501/463	THE O MONSTER CLEANER PLUS	75/414,537	1/6/1998	2,261,669	7/13/1999	REGISTERED
20501/464	TIDY UP	75/613,063	12/19/1998	2,318,886	2 /15/2000	REGISTERED
. 20501/465	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (TULIP DESIGN)	75/746,813	7 /9 /1999	2.439.452	3 /27/2001	REGISTERED
20501/466	TWO TOUGH	75/394,296	11/21/1997	2,236,605	4 /6 /1999	REGISTERED
20501/467	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (VACUUM CLEANER OUTER BAG SURFACE CONFIGURATION)	75/829,949	10/21/1999	2,495,528	10/9 /2001	
20501/468	WOOD SPLENDOR	75/414,541	1 /6 /1998	2,242,148		REGISTERED
20501/469	X-TENDED LIFE	73/177,200	7 /5 /1978	1,119,923	4 /27/1999 6 /12/1979	REGISTERED
20501/470	X-TENDED LIFE	73/153,863	12/30/1977	1,128,184	12/25/1979	REGISTERED
20501/473	XL(STYLIZED)	74/574,238	9 /15/1994	2,139,911	3 /3 /1998	REGISTERED
20501/474	XL(STYLIZED)	72/344,065	11/20/1969	893,623	6/30/1970	REGISTERED
20501/474MX	XL	139,706	5/14/1992	521,914		REGISTERED
20501/475	XL AND DESIGN (BOX)	73/024.124	6/13/1974	1,028,501	5 /8 /1996	REGISTERED
20501/475CA	XL AND DESIGN (BOX)	393,439	1 /14/1976	225,465	1 /20/1978	REGISTERED
20501/478	XL (STYLIZED) DESIGN (REPEATING)	75/716,248	5 /27/1999	2,332,963	3 /21/2000	REGISTERED REGISTERED
20501/479	XL FILTER KNIT	74/134,447	1 /29/1991	1,849,019	8 /9 /1994	REGISTERED
20501/480	ZIP VAC	75/614,168	12/29/1998	2,316,409	2 /8 /2000	REGISTERED
20501/484	ORECK	78/144,215	7 /16/2002	2,734,838	7 /8 /2003	REGISTERED
20501/488	X-TENDED LIFE	78/189,538	11/27/2002	2,788,878	12/2 /2003	REGISTERED
20501/489	SILENCE TECHNOLOGY	78/180,926	11/1 /2002	2,877,974	8 /24/2004	REGISTERED
20501/491	HOKY	78/208,018	1 /27/2003	2,867,957	7 /27/2004	REGISTERED
20501/509AU	ORECK	944151	2 /18/2003	944151	10/9 /2003	REGISTERED
20501/512NZ	ORECK	673571	2 /20/2003	673571	8 /21/2003	REGISTERED
20501/513NZ	ORECK	673572	2 /20/2003	673572	8 /21/2003	REGISTERED
20501/514NZ	XL	673570	2 /20/2003	673570	9 /8 /2003	REGISTERED
20501/515NZ	XL .	673573	2 /20/2003	673573	9 /8 /2003	REGISTERED
20501/522	ELECTRIKBROOM (STYLIZED)	78/224,719	3 /12/2003	2,898,228	10/26/2004	REGISTERED

II. COPYRIGHTS

Oreck Holdings, LLC

- 1. VA347822, Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 27, 1989, Monographs.
- 2. TX2039901 (Textual Works), Registered April 29, 1987, Monographs.
- 3. TX2338232; VA347822, Service manual Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation, First National Bank of Commerce, Assignment of Copyright.
- 4. VA3120-64, Service manual Oreck XL, Oreck Corporation, First National Bank of Commerce, Assignment of Copyrights.
- 5. VA347822, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation International, Assignment of Copyright, 1989.
- 6. VA347822, Service manual Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation International, Oreck Corporation, Assignment of Copyright, 1989.
- 7. VA285794, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C Oreck Corporation, Oreck Holdings, LLC, Assignment of Copyright, 1987.
- 8. VA257326, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation, Oreck Holdings, LLC, Assignment of Copyright, 1987.
- 9. TX2039901, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation, Oreck Holdings, LLC, Assignment of Copyright, 1987.
- 10. VA312064, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation, Oreck Holdings, LLC, Assignment of Copyright, 1988.
- 11. TX2338232, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation, Oreck Holdings, LLC, Assignment of Copyright 1988.
- 12. VA347822, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation, Oreck Holdings, LLC, Assignment of Copyright 1989.
- 13. TX2338232, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation, TX (Textual Works). Registered, January 28, 1988.
- 14. VA257326, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, April 29, 1987.
- 15. VA285794, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation, VA (Visual Arts), Registered November 13, 1987.
- 16. VA312064, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation, VA (Visual Arts), Registered January 28, 1988.
- 17. VA285794, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation & Oreck Holdings, LLC, Bank One, Louisiana, NA., Assignment of Copyright, 1987.
- 18. VA257326, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation & Oreck Holdings, LLC, Bank One, Louisiana, NA., Assignment of Copyright, 1987.
- 19. TX2039901, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation & Oreck Holdings, LLC, Bank One, Louisiana, NA, Assignment of Copyright, 1987.
- 20. VA312064, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation & Oreck Holdings, LLC, Bank One, Louisiana, NA, Assignment of Copyright, 1988.
- 21. TX2338232, Service manual-Oreck XL 100C, Oreck Corporation & Oreck Holdings, LLC, Bank One, Louisiana, NA, Assignment of Copyright, 1988.

	No. According to the Control of the				CLEANER	
20501/016GB	0117636.1	7 /19/2001	2364896	8 /18/2004	BELT-MOUNTED VACUUM APPARATUS AND METHODS	ISSUED
20501/017	09/678,280	9 /29/2000	6,499,183	12/31/2002	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY- MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT, ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES, A SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE	ISSUED
20501/017C1	10/277,558	10/22/2002	6,637,067	10/28/2003	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY- MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER HAVING A BELT STORAGE COMPARTMENT	ISSUED
20501/017D1	09/991,757	11/21/2001	6,553,599	4 /29/2003	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY- MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER HAVING AT LEAST ONE ANTI-INGESTION BAR	ISSUED
20501/017D2	09/992,386	11/21/2001	6,490,755	12/10/2002	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY- MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER HAVING A HEADLIGHT AND A SIDELIGHT	ISSUED
20501/017D3	09/992,349	11/21/2001	6,497,002	12/24/2002	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY- MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER HAVING SIDE BRUSHES	ISSUED
20501/018	29/130,318	9 /29/2000	D456,966	5 /7 /2002	VACUUM HEAD HOUSING HAVING A HEADLIGHT AND A SIDELIGHT	ISSUED
20501/018AU	945/01	3 /22/2001	147805	5 /13/2002	VACUUM HEAD HOUSING	ISSUED
20501/018GB	2098380	12/22/2000	2098380	7 /17/2001	VACUUM HEAD HOUSING HAVING A HEADLIGHT AND A SIDELIGHT	ISSUED
20501/019	29/130,254	9 /29/2000	D456,965	5 /7 /2002	VACUUM HEAD HOUSING	ISSUED
20501/019AU	946/01	3 /22/2001	147463	4 /22/2002	VACUUM HEAD HOUSING	ISSUED
20501/019GB	2098489	1 /2 /2001	2098489	3 /1 /2001	VACUUM HEAD HOUSING	ISSUED
20501/020	09/675,472	9 /29/2000	6,381,804	5 /7 /2002	APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING AIR INTO BAGS OF VACUUM CLEANERS	ISSUED
20501/021	08/089,978	7 /9 /1993	5,323,510	6 /28/1994	VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING FEATURES	ISSUED
20501/021C1	08/266,762	6 /28/1994	5,584,095	12/17/1996	VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING FEATURES	ISSUED
20501/021CA	2,166,802	6 /24/1994	2,166,802	2 /27/2001	VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING FEATURES	ISSUED
20501/021DE	94922013.1	6/24/1994	69425575.0	8 /16/2000	VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING FEATURES	ISSUED
20501/021EP	94922013.1	6 /24/1994	0708613	8 /16/2000	VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING FEATURES	ISSUED
20501/021GB	94922013.1	6 /24/1994	0708613	8 /16/2000	VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING FEATURES	ISSUED
20501/021MX	9404859	6 /27/1994	189979	10/7 /1998	VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING FEATURES	ISSUED
20501/026	29/130,247	9 /29/2000	D450,411	11/13/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/027	08/077,618	6 /15/1993	5,329,666	7 /19/1994	VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED

20501/029	08/412,451	3 /29/1995	5,794,297	8 /18/1998	CLEANING MEMBERS FOR CLEANING AREAS NEAR WALLS USED IN FLOOR CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/030	29/116,371	12/30/1999	D450,897	11/20/2001	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/030AU	1679/2000	5 /31/2000	142406	12/4 /2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/030CA	2000-1566	6 /15/2000	93390	9 /21/2001	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/030DE	40006338.7	6 /27/2000	40006338.7	11/8 /2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/030GB	2093811	6 /28/2000	2093811	11/8 /2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/031	09/675,473	9 /29/2000	6,446,303	9 /10/2002	BAG ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/033FR	890511	1 /25/1989	890511	1 /25/1989	CARPET SWEEPER	ISSUED
20501/034GB	1056747	1 /31/1989	1056747	8 /23/1989	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD	ISSUED
20501/035GB	1056749	1 /31/1989	1056749	8 /23/1989	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD	ISSUED
20501/036	09/417,032	10/12/1999	6,198,195	3 /6 /2001	HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR FOR LOW VELOCITY, HIGH VOLUME FAN AND OTHER APPLICATIONS	ISSUED
20501/036D1	09/659,156	9/11/2000	6,246,133	6 /12/2001	HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR FOR LOW VELOCITY, HIGH VOLUME FAN AND OTHER APPLICATIONS	ISSUED
20501/040CA	472,219	1 /16/1985	1,269,210	5 /22/1990	MACHINE FOR CLEANING SURFACES SUCH AS CARPETS, FLOORS AND THE LIKE	ISSUED
20501/040D1CA	613,815	1 /16/1985	1,299,825	5 /5 /1992	CLEANING DEVICE WITH SUCTION NOZZLE AND LIQUID AND GAS SEPARATOR	ISSUED
20501/040D2CA	616,153	1 /16/1985	1,334,473	2 /21/1995	CLEANING DEVICE WITH SUCTION NOZZLE AND LIQUID AND GAS SEPARATOR	ISSUED
20501/040D3CA	613,814	1 /16/1985	1,302,357	6 /2 /1992	CLEANING DEVICE WITH CONTAINER, COLLAR AND DOCKETING RECESS	ISSUED
20501/040 D4CA	616,154	1 /16/1985	1,331,425	8 /16/1994	CLEANING DEVICE WITH LIQUID CONTAINER RETAINING STRUCTURE	ISSUED
20501/042	07/185,659	4 /25/1988	4,823,429	4 /25/1989	VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/043D1	07/871,905	4 /21/1992	5,218,736	6 /15/1993	VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/044C1	08/086,752	7 /2 /1993	5,311,638	5 /17/1994	CLEANING DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/044CA	2,072,710	6 /29/1992	2,072,710	5 /28/2002	IMPROVED CLEANING DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/044DE	92306457.0	7 /15/1992	69214245.2	10/2 /1996	CLEANING DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/044EP	92306457.0	7 /15/1992	0535782	10/2 /1996	CLEANING DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/044GB	92306457.0	7 /15/1992	0535782	10/2 /1996	CLEANING DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/045	09/287,401	4 /6 /1999	6,280,506	8 /28/2001	VACUUM CLEANER INNER BAG	ISSUED
20501/045C1	09/934,208	8 /21/2001	6,375,720	4 /23/2002	VACUUM CLEANER INNER BAG	ISSUED
20501/046	09/287,577	4 /6 /1999	6,277,163	8 /21/2001	VACUUM CLEANER OUTER BAG	ISSUED
20501/047	07/975,627	11/12/1992	5,355,542	10/18/1994	ORBITER FLOOR MACHINE	ISSUED
20501/048	08/511,377	8 /4 /1995	5,632,060	5 /27/1997	VACUUM CLEANER WITH AGITATION MEMBER DRIVE BELT ACCESS PANEL	ISSUED
20501/051	07/109,616	10/19/1987	4,845,797	7 /11/1989	FLOOR CLEANER	ISSUED

20501/052C1	08/132,435	10/6 /1993	5,355,548	10/18/1994	APPARATUS COMPRISING AN ELECTRIC MOTOR WITH VARIABLE MOTOR POWER	ISSUED
20501/053	08/067,199	5 /25/1993	5,363,534	11/15/1994	VACUUM CLEANER AND SUCTION TUBE FOR USE WITH A VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/054	29/064,740	1 /9 /1997	D399,615	10/13/1998	STEAM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/064	09/287,578	4 /6 /1999	6,243,916	6 /12/2001	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER CONDUITS	ISSUED
20501/065	29/130,243	2 /29/2000	D452,984	1 /15/2002	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/066	09/287,484	4 /6 /1999	6,148,473	11/21/2000	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/066D1	09/569,893	5 /12/2000	6,301,744	10/16/2001	METHOD FOR DRAWING A FLOW OF AIR AND PARTICULATES INTO A VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/068	09/675,475	9 /29/2000	6,446,304	9 /10/2002	MID-LEVEL HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING HANDLE	ISSUED
20501/069	09/708,311	11/7 /2000	6,434,786	8 /20/2002	EDGE CLEANING APPARATUS FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/070	09/287,482	4 /6 /1999	6,348,106	2 /19/2002	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR MOVING A FLOW OF AIR AND PARTICULATE THROUGH A VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/072	09/287,387	4 /6 /1999	6,277,164	8 /21/2001	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER BAG INTERFACE	ISSUED
20501/073	29/103,012	4 /6 /1999	D438,679	3 /6 /2001	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD	ISSUED
20501/073AU	3244/1999	10/5 /1999	143046	2 /20/2001	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD	ISSUED
20501/073CA	1999-2413	10/5 /1999	89543	5 /31/2000	VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/073DE	49909455.7	10/5 /1999	49909455.7	1 /5 /2000	VACUUM CLEANER HOUSING	ISSUED
20501/073FR	996098	10/5 /1999	571887/893	2 /18/2000	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD	ISSUED
20501/073GB	2087142	10/5 /1999	2087142	2 /7 /2000	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD	ISSUED
20501/074	29/116,352	12/30/1999	D435,153	12/12/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/074AU	1681/2000	5 /31/2000	142408	12/4 /2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/074C1	09/675,474	9 /29/2000	6,484,349	11/26/2002	HANDLE ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE DEVICES AND METHODS OF USING SAME	ISSUED
20501/074CA	2000-1567	6 /15/2000	93391	9 /21/2001	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/074GB	2093813	6 /28/2000	2093813	10/26/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/075	29/116,364	12/30/1999	D435,323	12/19/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/075AU	1682/2000	5 /31/2000	142409	12/4 /2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/075CA	2000-1565	6 /15/2000	93389	9 /21/2001	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/075GB	2093812	6 /28/2000	2093812	10/26/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/076	29/116,370	12/30/1999	D435,709	12/26/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/076AU	1680/2000	5 /31/2000	142407	12/4 /2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED

20501/076CA	2000-1564	6 /15/2000	93388	9 /21/2001	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/076GB	2093810	6 /28/2000	2093810	10/26/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/077	29/130,237	9 /29/2000	D455,240	4 /2 /2002	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR VACUUM APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/078	29/130,240	9 /29/2000	D460,226	7 /9 /2002	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/079	09/675,486	9 /29/2000	6,511,548	1 /28/2003	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING FRAGRANCE USING A FLOOR CARE DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/083	08/949,411	10/14/1997	6,055,703	5 /2 /2000	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING APPARATUS WITH A LOCK OUT FEATURE	ISSUED
20501/084C1	07/124,918	11/24/1987	5,016,315	5 /21/1991	FLOOR CLEANING DEVICE WITH IMPROVED HANDLE GRIP	ISSUED
20501/085	09/060,457	4 /14/1998	6,094,776	8 /1 /2000	BRUSH AND SPACE ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/085CA	2,329,018	4 /9 /1999	2,329,018	11/9 /2004	BRUSH AND SPACER ASSEMBLY BRUSH AND SPACER	ISSUED
20501/085DE	99916551.7	4 /9 /1999	69904710.2	1 /2 /2003	ASSEMBLY BRUSH AND SPACER	ISSUED
20501/085EP 20501/085GB	99916551.7	4 /9 /1999	1071361	1 /2 /2003	ASSEMBLY BRUSH AND SPACER	ISSUED
20501/086	06/757,516	7 /19/1985	1071361	1 /2 /2003	ASSEMBLY ROTARY CLEANING MEMBER	ISSUED
20501/089	07/121,498	7 /19/1985	4,761,850	3 /3 /1987 8 /9 /1988	IN CLEANER VACUUM CLEANER HAVING AN	ISSUED
20501/089CA	573,788	8 /4 /1988	1,300,830	5 /19/1992	INTEGRAL TOOL HOLDER VACUUM CLEANER HAVING AN INTEGRAL TOOL HOLDER	ISSUED
20501/091	07/463,638	1 /11/1990	D315,623	3 /19/1991	HAND HELD VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/092	07/265,429	10/31/1988	D316,167	4 /9 /1991	VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/093	07/730,254	7 /15/1991	D335,942	5 /25/1993	NOZZLE FOR A CLEANING DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/094	07/730,286	7 /15/1991	D337,909	8 /3 /1993	STORAGE CADDY FOR CARPET STEAM CLEANING EQUIPMENT	ISSUED
20501/095	07/729,814	7 /15/1991	D345,830	4 /5 /1994	CLEANING DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/096	07/730,293	7 /15/1991	D346,247	4 /19/1994	CLEANING DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/097	07/730,297	7 /15/1991	D346,467	4 /26/1994	CLEANING DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/098	07/818,961	1 /10/1992	D346,468	4 /26/1994	ELECTRIC BROOM	ISSUED
20501/099	07/819,501	1 /10/1992	D346,469	4 /26/1994	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/200	07/730,292	7 /15/1991	D347,504	5 /31/1994	HAND TOOL FOR A CLEANING DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/201	07/818,988	1 /10/1992	D349,371	8 /2 /1994	BASE FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/202	29/003,435	1 /6 /1993	D353,918	12/27/1994	CLEANING NOZZLE	ISSUED
20501/204	07/124,959	11/18/1987	D317,067	5 /21/1991	FLOOR CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/206	09/393,217	9 /9 /1999	6,240,596	6 /5 /2001	DUST SHIELD APPARATUS FOR FLOOR MACHINES	ISSUED
20501/207	29/103,013	4 /6 /1999	D437,093	1 /30/2001	HANDLE FOR A FLOOR MACHINE OR OTHER DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/207AU	4320/99	12/23/1999	143428	4 /9 /2001	HANDLE WITH SWITCH	ISSUED
20501/207CA	1999-2357	9 /29/1999	89897	7 /14/2000	HANDLE WITH INTEGRATED SWITCH	ISSUED

20501/207DE	49909149.3	9 /27/1999	49909149.3	1 /5 /2000	HANDLE WITH INTEGRATED SWITCH	ISSUED
20501/207FR	996099	10/5 /1999	571894/900	2 /18/2000	HANDLE WITH INTEGRATED SWITCH	ISSUED
20501/207GB	2087140	10/5 /1999	2087140	2 /7 /2000	HANDLE WITH INTEGRATED SWITCH	ISSUED
					HANDLE FOR USE WITH VACUUM CLEANERS AND	
20501/208	29/103,011	4 /6 /1999	D424,261	5 /2 /2000	OTHER DEVICES	ISSUED
20501/208AU	3243/1999	10/5 /1999	143045	2 /20/2001	HANDLE	ISSUED
20501/208CA	1999-2414	10/5 /1999	89544	5 /31/2000	HANDLE	ISSUED
20501/208FR	996101	10/5 /1999	571908/914	2 /18/2000	HANDLE	ISSUED
20501/208GB	2087141	10/5 /1999	2087141	2 /7 /2000	HANDLE	ISSUED
20501/209	29/078,033	10/15/1997	D398,723	9 /22/1998	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/209CA	1998-0916	4 /14/1998	86983	6 /25/1999	VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/209FR	982338	4 /15/1998	513492/498	9 /4 /1998	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING APPARATUS WITH A LOCK OUT FEATURE	ISSUED
20501/209GB	2073956	4 /15/1998	2073956	9 /14/1998	VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/210	29/078,034	10/15/1997	D403,480	12/29/1998	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/210CA	1998-0917	4 /14/1998	86984	6 /25/1999	VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/210FR	982339	4 /15/1998	513499/505	9 /4 /1998	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING APPARATUS WITH A LOCK OUT FEATURE	ISSUED
20501/210GB	2073957	4 /15/1998	2073957	9 /14/1998	VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/211C1	29/083,887	2 /19/1998	D419,730	1 /25/2000	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/211CA	1998-1157	5 /8 /1998	86985	6 /25/1999	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/211DE	M9804728.0	5 /11/1998	M9804728.0	11/23/1998	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/211FR	982840	5 /11/1998	516341/347	10/2 /1998	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING APPARATUS WITH A LOCK OUT FEATURE	ISSUED
20501/211GB	2074525	5 /8 /1998	2074525	12/3 /1998	VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/212	29/125,840	6 /30/2000	D445,977	7 /31/2001	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/212AU	4240/2000	12/22/2000	144585	7 /25/2001	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/212GB	2098265	12/19/2000	2098265	3 /1 /2001	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/213	09/107,710	6 /30/1998	6,033,451	3 /7 /2000	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING ASSEMBLY	ISSUED
20501/213JP	2000-556663	6/1/1999	3507034	12/26/2003	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING ASSEMBLY	ISSUED
	20/125 827	6 /20/2000	D.145.05(- (a. (a.)	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE	
20501/214	29/125,836	6 /30/2000	D445,976	7 /31/2001	APPARATUS BAG FOR FLOOR CARE	ISSUED
20501/214AU	4241/2000	12/22/2000	144586	7 /25/2001	APPARATUS BAG FOR FLOOR CARE	ISSUED
20501/214GB	2098264	12/19/2000	2098264	3 /1 /2001	APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/215	29/125,841	6 /30/2000	D445,978	7 /31/2001	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/215AU	4242/2000	12/22/2000	144587	7 /25/2001	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/215GB	2098263	12/19/2000	2098263	3 /1 /2001	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/216	29/125,830	6 /30/2000	D448,531	9 /25/2001	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED

20501/216AU	4243/2000	12/22/2000	144588	7 /25/2001	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/216GB	2098261	12/19/2000	2098261	3 /1 /2001	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/217	29/125,825	6 /30/2000	D447,295	8 /28/2001	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE	ICCLIED
20501/217AU	4244/2000	12/22/2000	144589		APPARATUS BAG FOR FLOOR CARE	ISSUED
20001,21,710	1211/2000	12/22/2000	144387	7 /25/2001	APPARATUS BAG FOR FLOOR CARE	ISSUED
20501/217GB	2098262	12/19/2000	2098262	3 /1 /2001	APPARATUS BAG FOR FLOOR CARE	ISSUED
20501/218	29/125,827	6 /30/2000	D446,366	8 /7 /2001	APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/218AU	4245/2000	12/22/2000	144590	7 /25/2001	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/218GB	2098260	12/19/2000	2098260	3 /1 /2001	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/219	29/086,518	4 /14/1998	D429,043	8 /1 /2000	WHEEL AND EDGE-CLEANING BRUSH ATTACHMENT FOR VACUUMS	ISSUED
20501/219AU	3270/98	10/14/1998	140508	4 /27/2000	BRUSH ATTACHMENT, FOR EXAMPLE A WHEEL AND EDGE- CLEANING BRUSH ATTACHMENT FOR VACUUMS	ISSUED
20501/219CA	1998-2518	10/14/1998	87151	7 /16/1999	COMBINED WHEEL AND EDGE- CLEANING BRUSH ATTACHMENT FOR VACUUMS	ISSUED
20501/219DE	49810202.5	10/14/1998	49810202.5	5 /6 /1999	WHEEL AND EDGE-CLEANING BRUSH ATTACHMENT FOR VACUUMS	ISSUED
20501/219GB	2078435	10/14/1998	2078435	2 /15/1999	WHEEL AND EDGE-CLEANING BRUSH FOR USE WITH A VACUUM	ISSUED
20501/219NZ`	29727	10/14/1998	29727	2 /3 /2000	WHEEL AND EDGE-CLEANING BRUSH ATTACHMENT FOR VACUUMS	ISSUED
20501/220	29/103,851	4 /22/1999	D429,395	8 /8 /2000	HANDLE FOR A VACUUM CLEANER OR OTHER DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/220AU	3352/1999	10/13/1999	140422	4 /17/2000	HANDLE FOR A VACUUM CLEANER OR OTHER DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/220CA	1999/2549	10/19/1999	90854	11/24/2000	HANDLE FOR VACUUM CLEANER OR OTHER DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/220DE	49909657.6	10/12/1999	49909657.6	1 /5 /2000	HANDLE FOR VACUUM	THE COLUMN TO SHARE A STATE OF THE COLUMN TO C
20501/220FR	996456	10/12/1999	571922/928	2 /18/2000	CLEANER OR OTHER DEVICE HANDLE FOR VACUUM CLEANER OR OTHER DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/220GB	2087414	10/14/1999	2087414	2 /7 /2000	CLEANER OR OTHER DEVICE HANDLE FOR VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/220IT	TO990000314	10/21/1999	079325	6 /10/2002	HANDLE FOR VACUUM CLEANER OR OTHER DEVICE	ISSUED
20501/220JP	11-28426	10/14/1999	1116028	5 /25/2001	HANDLE FOR VACUUM	,
20501/221	29/103,014	4 /6 /1999	D428,539	7 /18/2000	CLEANER OR OTHER DEVICE VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/221AU	3131/1999	9 /27/1999	140180	3 /24/2000	VACUUM CLEANER VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/221CA	1999-2349	9 /29/1999	89541	5/31/2000	VACUUM CLEANER VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/221DE	49909273.2	9 /28/1999	49909273.2	1 /5 /2000	VACUUM CLEANER VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/221FR	996102	10/5 /1999	571915/921	2 /18/2000	VACUUM CLEANER VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/221GB	2087139	10/5/1999	2087139	2 /7 /2000		ISSUED
20501/221JP	11-26312	9 /28/1999	1099398	12/1 /2000	VACUUM CLEANER VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/222	29/103,015	4 /6 /1999	D433,202	10/31/2000	VACUUM CLEANER HOUSING	ISSUED
			~	10/31/2000	TACOUM CLEANER HOUSING	ISSUED

20501/222CA	1999-2412	10/5 /1999	89542	5 /31/2000	VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/222FR	996100	10/5 /1999	571901/907	2 /18/2000	VACUUM CLEANER HOUSING	ISSUED
20501/222GB	2087143	10/5 /1999	2087143	2 /7 /2000	VACUUM CLEANER HOUSING	ISSUED
20501/223	29/117,631	1 /28/2000	D435,324	12/19/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/223DE	40007238.6	7 /27/2000	40007238.6	7 /27/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/223FR	004431	7 /28/2000	605115/121	12/22/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/223GB	2094573	7 /28/2000	2094573	11/22/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/2231T	TO20000000174	7 /28/2000	080758	5 /14/2003	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/224	29/117,634	1 /28/2000	D436,426	1 /16/2001	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/224DE	40007239.4	7 /27/2000	40007239.4	7 /27/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/224FR	004430	7 /28/2000	605108/114	12/22/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/224GB	2094574	7 /28/2000	2094574	11/22/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/224IT	TO2000O000175	7 /28/2000	080759	5 /14/2003	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/225	29/117,629	1 /28/2000	D435,947	1 /2 /2001	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/225DE	40007240.8	7 /27/2000	40007240.8	7 /27/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/225FR	004432	7 /28/2000	605122/128	12/22/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/225GB	2094575	7 /28/2000	2094575	11/22/2000	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/225IT	TO2000O000176	7 /28/2000	080760	5 /14/2003	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/228	29/130,250	9 /29/2000	D449,721	10/23/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/229	29/130,244	9 /29/2000	D449,907	10/30/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/230	29/130,249	9 /29/2000	D449,139	10/9 /2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/231	29/130,238	9 /29/2000	D449,906	10/30/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/232	29/130,301	9 /29/2000	D449,908	10/30/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/234	29/130,314	9 /29/2000	D447,294	8 /28/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/235	29/130,312	9 /29/2000	D449,141	10/9 /2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/236	29/130,251	9 /29/2000	D448,533	9 /25/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/237	29/130,329	9 /29/2000	D448,129	9 /18/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPRATUS	ISSUED
20501/238	29/130,236	9 /29/2000	D451,253	11/27/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPRATUS	ISSUED
20501/239	29/130,317	9 /29/2000	D449,142	10/9 /2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPRATUS	ISSUED
20501/240	29/130,239	9 /29/2000	D448,896	10/2 /2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPRATUS	ISSUED

20501/241	29/130,259	2 /29/2000	D448,899	10/2 /2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPRATUS	ISSUED
20501/242	29/130,258	9 /29/2000	D448,898	10/2 /2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPRATUS	ISSUED
20501/243	29/130,327	9 /29/2000	D448,903	10/2 /2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPRATUS	ISSUED
20501/244	29/130,302	9 /29/2000	D448,900	10/2 /2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPRATUS	ISSUED
20501/245	29/130,241	9 /29/2000	D448,532	9 /25/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPRATUS	ISSUED
20501/246	29/130,315	9 /29/2000	D446,894	8 /21/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPRATUS	ISSUED
20501/250	29/078,030	10/15/1997	D403,479	12/29/1998	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/250CA	1998-0915	4 /14/1998	86982	6 /25/1999	VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/250FR	982337	4 /15/1998	513485/491	9 /4 /1998	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING APPARATUS WITH A LOCK OUT FEATURE	ISSUED
20501/250GB	2073955	4 /15/1998	2073955	9 /14/1998	VACUUM CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/251	29/130,330	9 /29/2000	D449,722	10/23/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLLOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/252	29/130,331	9 /29/2000	D449,723	10/23/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/253	29/130,313	9 /29/2000	D449,413	10/16/2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/254	29/130,242	9 /29/2000	D448,897	10/2 /2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/255	29/130,328	9 /29/2000	D448,904	10/2 /2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/256	29/130,303	9 /29/2000	D448,901	10/2 /2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/257	29/130,316	9 /29/2000	D448,902	10/2 /2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/258	29/130,310	9 /29/2000	D449,140	10/9 /2001	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/265DE	M8900677.1	1 /25/1989	M8900677.1	5 /25/1990	FLOOR CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/266FR	876756	11/13/1987	876756	11/13/1987	CLEANING INSTRUMENT	ISSUED
20501/267FR	903178	5 /17/1990	903178	5 /17/1990	CLEANING INSTRUMENT	ISSUED
20501/268FR	876757	11/13/1987	876757	11/13/1987	FLOOR CLEANING INSTRUMENT	ISSUED
20501/269FR	70937	6/15/1972	107027	6 /15/1972	CARPET SWEEPER	ISSUED
20501/270DE	M9003554.2	5 /17/1990	M9003554.2	12/24/1990	FLOOR CLEANER	ISSUED
20501/273GB	1056748	1 /31/1989	1056748	8 /23/1989	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD	ISSUED
20501/523	29/180,920	5 /2 /2003	D493,925	8 /3 /2004	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS	ISSUED
20501/001C1CA	2,398,404	3 /21/2000			MOUNTING AND CLOSURE STRUCTURE FOR A BAG, SUCH	
				***************************************	AS A VACUUM CLEANER BAG	PENDING
20501/001C1MX	PA/a/2002/007374	3 /21/2000			MOUNTING AND CLOSURE STRUCTURE FOR A BAG, SUCH AS A VACUUM CLEANER BAG	PENDING
20501/002 CA	2,415,321	8 /15/2001			VACUUM DEVICES HAVING INTEGRATED CORD STORAGE AND PIVOTABLE TOOL HOLDERS	PENDING

20501/002MX	PA/a/2003/002583	8 /15/2001	VACUUM DEVICES HAVING INTEGRATED CORD STORAGE AND PIVOTABLE TOOL HOLDERS	PENDING
20501/003CA	2.415.222	0.410,7001	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SUPPORTING AND SHIELDING FLEXIBLE OUTER	
20301/003CA	2,415,323	9 /18/2001	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SUPPORTING AND	PENDING
20501/003MX	PA/a/2003/002579	9 /18/2001	SHIELDING FLEXIBLE OUTER BAGS OF VACUUM CLEANERS	PENDING
20501/008C1	29/170,801	11/12/2002	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD	PENDING
20501/013CA	2,423,658	8 /29/2001	HANDLE AND EXHAUST DUCT COUPLING ASEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE MACHINES	PENDING
20501/013MX	PA/a/2003/002578	8 /29/2001	HANDLE AND EXHAUST DUCT COUPLING ASEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE MACHINES	PENDING
20501/015CA	2,424,369	9 /13/2001	CONTOURED INTAKE DUCTS AND FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE MACHINES	PENDING
20501/015MX	PA/a/2003/002686	9 /13/2001	CONTOURED INTAKE DUCTS AND FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE MACHINES	PENDING
20501/016CA	2,352,928	7 /11/2001	BELT-MOUNTED VACUUM APPARATUS AND METHODS LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY	PENDING
20501/017CA	2,423,682	9 /28/2001	MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY	PENDING
20501/017MX	PA/a/2003/002687	9 /28/2001	MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING	PENDING
20501/020CA	2,423,648	8 /10/2001	AIR INTO BAGS OF VACUUM CLEANERS APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING	PENDING
20501/020MX	PA/a/2003/002574	8 /10/2001	AIR INTO BAGS OF VACUUM CLEANERS	PENDING
20501/031CA	2,415,322	8 /17/2001	BAG ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	PENDING
20501/031MX	PA/a/2003/002584	8 /17/2001	BAG ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	PENDING
20501/036CA	2,386,469	9 /8 /2000	HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR FOR LOW VELOCITY, HIGH VOLUME FAN AND OTHER APPLICATIONS	PENDING
20501/036MX	PA/a/2002/003593	9 /8 /2000	HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR FOR LOW VELOCITY, HIGH VOLUME FAN AND OTHER APPLICATIONS	DENIDAG
20501/045CA	2,367,063	3 /22/2000	VACUUM CLEANER INNER BAG	PENDING PENDING
20501/045MX	PA/a/2001/010083	3 /22/2000	VACUUM CLEANER INNER BAG	PENDING
20501/046CA	2,366,823	3 /29/2000	VACUUM CLEANER OUTER BAG	PENDING
20501/046MX	PA/a/2001/010095	3 /29/2000	VACUUM CLEANER OUTER BAG	PENDING
20501/048REX	90/006,668	6 /16/2003	VACUUM CLEANER WITH AGITATION MEMBER DRIVE BELT ACCESS PANEL	PENDING

20501/064CA	2,366,721	3 /22/2000	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER CONDUITS	PENDING
20501/064MX	PA/a/2001/010092	3 /22/2000	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER CONDUITS	PENDING
20501/066CA	2,367,123	4 /4 /2000	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER	PENDING
20501/066MX	PA/a/2001/010091	4 /4 /2000	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER	PENDING
20501/066RIS	10/764,385	1 /23/2004	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER	PENDING
20501/068CA	2,423,652	8 /17/2001	MID-LEVEL HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING HANDLE	PENDING
20501/068MX	PA/a/2003/002575	8 /17/2001	MID-LEVEL HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING HANDLE	PENDING
20501/069CA	2,428,228	10/5 /2001	EDGE CLEANING APPARATUS FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	PENDING
20501/069MX	PA/a/2003/003848	10/5 /2001	EDGE CLEANING APPARATUS FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	PENDING
20501/070CA	2,366,817	3 /27/2000	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER BLOWER	PENDING
20501/070MX	PA/a/2001/010097	3 /27/2000	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER BLOWER	PENDING
20501/072CA	2,366,821	3 /28/2000	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER BAG INTERFACE	PENDING
20501/072MX	PA/a/2001/010096	3 /28/2000	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER BAG INTERFACE	PENDING
20501/074CICA	2,423,644	8 /10/2001	HANDLE ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE DEVICES AND METHODS OF USING SAME	PENDING
20501/074C1MX	PA/a/2003/002685	8 /10/2001	HANDLE ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE DEVICES AND METHODS OF USING SAME	PENDING
20501/079CA	2,423,270	8 /30/2001	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING FRAGRANCE USING A FLOOR CARE DEVICE	PENDING
20501/079MX	PA/a/2003/002586	8 /30/2001	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING FRAGRANCE USING A FLOOR CARE DEVICE	PENDING
20501/206CA2	2,383,921	9 /6 /2000	DUST SHIELD APPARATUS FOR FLOOR MACHINES	PENDING
20501/206MX	PA/a/2002/002547	9 /6 /2000	DUST SHIELD APPARATUS FOR FLOOR MACHINES	PENDING
20501/213CA	2,335,860	6 /1 /1999	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING ASSEMBLY	PENDING
20501/213RIS	10/086,221	2 /27/2002	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING ASSEMBLY	PENDING
20501/263	10/410,004	4 /9 /2003	VACUUM CLEANER CORD MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	PENDING
20501/271	10/679,929	10/6 /2003	VACUUM CLEANER ATTACHMENT	PENDING
20501/271WO	PCT/US2004/32143	9 /30/2004	VACUUM CLEANER ATTACHMENT	PENDING
.0501/272	10/818,326	4 /5 /2004	HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT APPARATUS FOR A ROTATABLE COMPONENT OF A VACUUM CLEANER	PENDING
20501/524	10/646,233	8 /22/2003	VACUUM CLEANER	PENDING

anamilia de la compania de la compa		and the state of t	BRUSHROLL	
20501/524WO	PCT/US2004/26020	8 /11/2004	VACUUM CLEANER BRUSHROLL	PENDING
20501/525	10/808,062	3 /24/2004	VACUUM CLEANER FAN UNIT AND ACCESS APERTURE	PENDING
20501/526	10/672,481	9 /26/2003	MANUALLY-POWERED FLOOR SWEEPER WITH VACUUM PORT	PENDING
20501/527	10/818,728	4 /6 /2004	INTEGRAL VACUUM CLEANER BUMPER	PENDING
20501/528	10/700,875	11/4/2003	CLAMP DEVICE FOR REMOVABLY ATTACHING A VACUUM CLEANER COMPONENT TO A STRUCTURE	PENDING
20501/539	10/693,299	10/24/2003	VACUUM CLEANER BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY	PENDING
20501/539WO	PCT/US2004/32249	9 /30/2004	VACUUM CLEANER BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY	PENDING
20501/548	10/702,819	11/6 /2003	AIR CLEANING FURNITURE	PENDING
20501/553	10/716,687	11/19/2003	POWER SHAFT INCLUDING A BELT RETAINING GEOMETRY	PENDING
20501/553WO	PCT/US2004/37856	11/12/2004	POWER SHAFT INCLUDING A BELT RETAINING GEOMETRY	PENDING
20501/555	10/823,181	4 /13/2004	AIRFLOW SENSOR SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AIR INLET AIRFLOW AND AIR OUTLET AIRFLOW OF A VACUUM CLEANER	PENDING
20501/565	10/822,925	4 /13/2004	VACUUM CLEANER AIR/LIQUID SEPARATOR	PENDING
20501/574	10/994,017	11/19/2004	ERGONOMIC APPLIANCE HANDLE	
20501/575	10/972,799	10/25/2004	AIR CLEANER ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR CELL	PENDING PENDING
20501/00ICIEP	00921423.0	3 /21/2000	MOUNTING AND CLOSURE STRUCTURE FOR A BAG, SUCH AS A VACUUM CLEANER BAG	PUBLISHED
20501/002EP	01962214.1	8 /15/2001	VACUUM DEVICES HAVING INTEGRATED CORD STORAGE AND PIVOTABLE TOOL HOLDERS	PUBLISHED
20501/003EP	01971225.6	9 /18/2001	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SUPPORTING AND SHIELDING FLEXIBLE OUTER BAGS OF VACUUM CLEANERS	PUBLISHED
20501/013EP	01966484.6	8 /29/200I	HANDLE AND EXHAUST DUCT COUPLING ASEMBLIES FOR	
20501/015EP	01968856.3	9 /13/2001	FLOOR CARE MACHINES CONTOURED INTAKE DUCTS AND FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE MACHINES	PUBLISHED
20501/017EP	01975513.1	9 /28/2001	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER	PUBLISHED PUBLISHED
20501/020EP	01962095.4	8 /10/2001	APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING AIR INTO BAGS OF VACUUM CLEANERS	PUBLISHED
20501/031EP	01964126.5	8 /17/2001	BAG ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	PUBLISHED
20501/045EP	00916605.9	3 /22/2000	VACUUM CLEANER INNER BAG	PUBLISHED
20501/046EP	00919846.6	3 /29/2000	VACUUM CLEANER OUTER BAG	PUBLISHED

20501/064EP	00916599.4	3 /22/2000	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER CONDUITS	PUBLISHED
20501/066EP	00921710.0	4 /4 /2000	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER	PUBLISHED
20501/068EP	01964145.5	8 /17/2001	MID-LEVEL HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING HANDLE	PUBLISHED
20501/069EP	01977909.9	10/5 /2001	EDGE CLEANING APPARATUS FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	PUBLISHED
20501/070EP	00921463.6	3 /27/2000	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER BLOWER	PUBLISHED
20501/072EP	00918489.6	3 /28/2000	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER BAG INTERFACE	PUBLISHED
20501/074C1EP	01962092.1	8 /10/2001	HANDLE ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE DEVICES AND METHODS OF USING SAME	PUBLISHED
2050I/079EP	01968385.3	8 /30/2001	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING FRAGRANCE USING A FLOOR CARE DEVICE	PUBLISHED
20501/083EP	98119233.9	10/12/1998	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING APPARATUS WITH A LOCKOUT FEATURE	PUBLISHED
20501/083JP	10-292632	10/14/1998	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING APPARATUS WITH A LOCKOUT FEATURE	PUBLISHED
20501/213EP	99926102.7	6 /1 /1999	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING ASSEMBLY	PUBLISHED
20501/259	10/238,471	9 /10/2002	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING ASSEMBLY	PUBLISHED
20501/259WO	PCT/US03/26280	8 /21/2003	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING ASSEMBLY	PUBLISHED
20501/263WO	PCT/US2004/03085	2 /3 /2004	VACUUM CLEANER CORD MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	PUBLISHED

RECORDED: 03/31/2010